It is my experience that 

charging by the hour creates unnecessary additional tensions and costs. I have therefore 
resolved to provide this service for a fixed fee EXCLUSIVE of specific additional costs 
detailed below: 

a. The fixed fee cost of this evaluation is sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000.00) U.S. This 

expense is due in two segments. The first segment of eight thousand dollars ($8,000.00) 
must be received before initial interviews can be scheduled. The second segment of eight 
thousand dollars ($8,000.00) must be received before the DATA CLOSURE date.